
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

November 18, 2014 

 

 

Agenda Item:  2.3 

  

Subject:  Management Personnel 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the following Management Personnel. 

 

I. ASSIGNED TO CHABOT COLLEGE 

 

A. Interim Administrative Employment 

 

Craig, Yvonne W., Interim Director of Grants (2AMA02), Range/Step 15/2, 

$87,488/annual, effective 1/1/15 to 6/30/15, or when position is filled, whichever is 

less.  (Tabled from October 21, 2014 Board Meeting.) 

 

Wilson, Jeanne D., Interim Dean, Special Programs and Services (2ASP08), 

Range/Step 19/2, $116,818/annual, effective 1/1/15 to 6/30/15, or when position is 

filled, whichever is less.  (Tabled from October 21, 2014 Board Meeting.) 

 

II. ASSIGNED TO DISTRICT SERVICES 

 

A. New Administrative Contract 

 

Contract of Employment – November 19, 2014 – June 30, 2016 

 

Esteller, Karen B., District Budget Officer (1ADA14), Range/Step 14/1, 

$78,598/annual.  (Tabled from October 21, 2014 Board Meeting.) 

 

Contract of Employment – November 25, 2014 – June 30, 2016 

 

Elofson, Cari M., Assistant Director, OSHA Training Center (1ADE10), 

Range/Step 16/5, $104,240/annual.  This position is grant and/or revenue-generation 

requirement funded and subject to continued renewal. 

 

Contract of Employment – December 8, 2014 – June 30, 2016 

 

Agcaoili, Rhizalina G., Payroll Manager (1AHR04), Range/Step 16/6, 

$107,899/annual.   

 



Agenda Item 2.3 

November 18, 2014 

Page 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Wyman M. Fong/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


