
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

February 17, 2015 

 

Agenda Item:  3.3 

 

Subject:  Management Personnel  

 

 

Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the following Management Personnel. 

 

I. ASSIGNED TO CHABOT COLLEGE 

 

A. Administrative Contracts (Existing Management) 

 

  Contract of Employment – Two Year, July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2017 

 

 Corcoran, Marcia L., Dean, Language Arts (2ALA02), Range/Step 19/6, 

$134,090/annual. 

 

 Kritscher, Matthew D., Dean of Counseling (2ASP06), Range/Step 19/6, 

$134,090/annual. 

 

Lino, Paulette Barbara Y., Director, Admissions and Records (2AAR03),  

Range/Step 18/6, $124,697/annual. 

 

Linzmeyer, Kathryn A., Director, Financial Aid (2AFA02), Range/Step 17/6, 

$116,007/annual. 

 

Ochoa, Maria (nmi), Executive Director, Development and the Foundation (2AFD03), 

Range/Step 19/6, $134,090/annual. 

 

Paguio, Arnold V., Director, Student Life (2ASP09), Range/Step 12/2, $70,413/annual. 

 

Thompson, Stacy L., Vice President of Academic Services (2AIN04), Range/Step 21/3, 

$139,721/annual. 

 

  Wagoner, Dale J., Dean, Health, Physical Education and Athletics (2APE03), 

Range/Step 19/6, $134,090/annual. 

 

Walter, Carla A., Dean, Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences (2AHU03), 

Range/Step 19/2, $116,818/annual. 

 

Willis, Connie R., Vice President, Administrative Services (2APR01), 

Range/Step 21/6, $154,911/annual.  

 

   



Agenda Item: 3.3 
February 17, 2015 
Page 2 

 

Contract of Employment – One Year, July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 

 

Cormier, Vanessa (nmi), Manager, Children’s Center (2ASS04), Range/Step 16/6, 

$107,899/annual.  This position is Auxiliary Enterprise-funded and therefore subject to 

continued renewal. 

 

Morrison, Ellen (nmi), Mentor Program Assistant Director (2ASS05), Range/Step 15/6, 

$100,370/annual.  This position is funded by the California Early Childhood Mentor 

Program Grant and therefore subject to continued renewal. 

 

Olivenbaum, Linda B., Mentor Program Director (2ASS06), Range/Step 19/6, 

$134,090/annual.  This position is funded by the California Early Childhood Mentor 

Program Grant and therefore subject to continued renewal. 

 

Soto, Nancy A., Project Director, Trade Adjustment Assistance Community College 

Career Training [TAACCCT] (2ASP12), Range/Step 13/6, $86,860/annual. This 

position is funded by the TAACCCT Grant and therefore subject to continued renewal. 

 

II. ASSIGNED TO LAS POSITAS 

 

A. Administrative Contracts (Existing Management) 

 

  Contract of Employment – Two Year, July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2017 

 

Calica, Corinna D.L., Program Director, Children’s Center (3AIN11), Range/Step 13/6, 

$86,860/annual. 

 

Everett, Lisa R., Dean, Academic Services, Science, Technology, Engineering, and 

Public Safety (3AIN03), Range/Step 19/4, $125,156/annual. 

 

Miller, Donald D., Dean, Arts, Letters and Social Sciences (3AIN07), Range/Step 19/2, 

$116,818/annual. 

 

Morrissey, Barbara J., Dean, Student Services (3AIN04), Range/Step 19/3, 

$120,903/annual. 

 

Rodriguez, Diana Z., Vice President, Students Services (3ASP01), Range/Step 21/6,  

$154,911/annual. 

 

   



Agenda Item: 3.3 
February 17, 2015 
Page 3 

 

Contract of Employment – One Year, July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 

 

Shipman, Vicki (nmi), Project Manager, Career and Technical Education Program 

(3APM01), Range/Step 15/6, $100,370/annual.  This position is funded by the 

Vocational Technical Education Act and therefore subject to continued renewal. 

 

III. ASSIGNED TO DISTRICT 

 

A. Administrative Contracts (Existing Management) 

 

  Contract of Employment – One Year, July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 

 

Fisher, Mariann L., Assistant Director, Economic Development and Contract  

Education (1ADE09), Range/Step 19/6, $134,090/annual.   This is a Grant and/or 

Revenue-Generation Requirement funded position and therefore subject to continued 

renewal. 

 

Horner, John Douglas, Director, Facilities and Bond Program, (1ADA22), 

Range/Step 21/6, $154,911/annual.  This position is funded by Measure B and therefore 

subject to continued renewal. 

 

Lamica, Victoria L., .5 FTE Contracts Manager, Facilities Planning (1ADA18),  

Range/Step 13/6, $43,430/annual (Measure B Funding); and .5 FTE Manager, 

Purchasing and Warehouse Services (1APU02), Range 16/6, $53,949/annual. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Submitted: Wyman M. Fong/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 

         

         

  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 

 


